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2024 Fee Schedule
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2024 Tuition Fees and Course Levies

Please note tuition fees and course levies listed below are billed four terms per year.
Year 12 will be billed over three terms.

Year 2024 Tuition Fee 2024 Course Levy

Per Term Per Annum Per Term Per Annum

Preschool - 2 Day $1,317 $5,268 $ 88 $ 352

Preschool - 3 Day $1,942 $7,768 $ 132 $ 528

Preschool - 4 Day $2,475 $9,900 $ 173 $ 692

Preschool - 5 Day $3,091 $12,364 $ 225 $ 900

Stage 1 - Years K-2 $1,832 $7,328 $ 448 $1,792

Stage 2 - Years 3-4 $1,832 $7,328 $ 589 $2,356

Stage 3 - Years 5-6 $1,957 $7,828 $ 708 $2,832

Stage 4 - Years 7-8 $2,118 $8,472 $ 735 $2,940

Stage 5 - Years 9-10 $2,118 $8,472 $ 816 $3,264

Stage 6 - Year 11 $2,300 $9,200 $ 840 $3,360

Stage 6 - Year 12 $3,069 $9,207 $ 1,120 $3,360

Other Levies and Charges

Building Fund - funds future growth Voluntary contributions to our Building Fund are tax deductible.
There will be an opportunity to contribute to this fund each term as
well as the Annual Giving Program.

Enrolment Application Fee $115 (incl GST), non-refundable

Enrolment Acceptance Fee $525 per student,

Student Accident Insurance Cover $26 per student per annum (incl GST) — billed in Term 1 only
or at commencement

Parents and Friends Contribution $39 per family per term ($156 per annum)

Capital Levy $895 per annum for the first student and an additional
$200 per annum for every other student.
This compulsory levy funds equipment, sporting facilities, ground maintenance.
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Device Insurance Per student per annum.

Year Level 2024 Fee
Years 5 to 6 $ 36
Years 7 to 12 $ 82

Stationery Packs Per student per annum.

Year Level 2024 Fee
Preschool $ 55
Kindergarten $136
Year 1 $175
Year 2 $185
Year 3 $229
Year 4 $206

Bus Charge - Northern Buses $35 per week (incl GST). Equates to approx. $7.00 per day.
Currumbin and Robina

Bus Charge - Southern Buses $60 per week (incl GST). Equates to approx. $12.00 per day
Mullumbimby/Ocean Shores,
Ewingsdale and Byron Bay

Subject Levies Within certain subject areas in the Senior School, there are some
Subject Levies applied that cover the additional costs of materials used
(food, fabrics, timber, art materials, costumes, instrument hire etc).

Camp Fees Kindergarten $ 45
Year 1 $ 68
Year 2 $ 68
Years 3 -11 School camps are an important and integral part of the
education of our students. We understand the financial impact this has on
families, so accordingly, the charge for these compulsory camps in both
primary and secondary is included in the Course Levy.

Year 4 Band Levy $220 per annum ($55 per term)

Year 5 Band Levy $220 per annum ($55 per term)

Private Music Lessons $45 per individual lesson

Out of School Hours Care Refer to the Out of School Hours Care Fee Schedule.
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Rebates and Discounts

Family Rebate 2 Children $ 1,054 per annum
(Rebates do not include Preschool students) 3 Children $2,108 per annum

4 Children $3,162 per annum
5 Children $4,216 per annum

Family rebates will only apply to families not receiving scholarships and bursaries provided by the School.

Family rebates only apply from Kindergarten to Year 12. Preschool students do not attract any form of government support.
Preschool fees are higher compared to the Junior School fees to cover the operating costs of this program.

Full Year Tuition Fees and Levies 5% discount on Tuition Fees.
(Paid in full by 6 February 2024)

Prompt Payment Discount $42 per term if payments are made by the due date.

All rebates and discounts are conditional on the Tuition Fees and Course Levies, and any applicable Other Levies and
Charges, being paid by the due dates. The School reserves the right to withhold or reverse these concessions should a
family’s account remain in arrears.

Due Dates

Tuition Fees and Course Levies will be invoiced each term (except for Year 12 which is invoiced across the first three terms
only) and are payable on the first day of each term.

Tuition Fees and Course Levies may also be paid in three instalments as outlined in each family’s fee statements.

Other Levies and Charges are due and payable on the date set out in each family’s fee statements.

Alternative payment agreements can be requested by contacting the Mahers Lane Campus on 07 5590 5099 or email
accounts@lindisfarne.nsw.edu.au.

Supplementary charges are charged through SEQTA Engage (Parent Lounge) and are billed individually and fall due
immediately. In some cases, the cost of the activity (such as international excursions) will need to be paid prior to departure.
Continued participation in these programs will be subject to a family’s school fee account being maintained.

Collections Policy

The School has a staged process to collect outstanding accounts. While reasonable attempts will be made to come to a
suitable payment plan for families facing genuine hardship, on-going arrears will lead to formal recovery proceedings. The
cost incurred by the School for formal debt recovery proceedings will be added to the account. The School further
reserves the right to reverse fee rebates, concessions, scholarships and bursaries as well as withdraw the enrolment of
students should the account remain unpaid.

Please note: School Council reserves the right to alter this Fee Schedule from time to time.
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